
 

 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 29 JANUARY 2021    No. 3139  61

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

The South African Social Security Agency hereby invites proposals 
for the appointment of service providers to supply and delivery of park 
homes(Offices)for four(4) Local Offices (HLANGANANI, HARDING, 
MELMOTH AND IXOPO) for SASSA KWAZULU-NATAL 

National: South Afri-
can Social Security 
Agency: General 
Services

SASSA:  64/ 20/ 
GS/ KZN

2021-02-12 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: No Briefing Session.

Bids obtainable from: Documents are obtainable from the National 
Treasury etender publication portal: www.tenders.gov.za, Cost of 
Documents: N/A, Payment Details: N/A, Notes: No documents will be 
issued at any SASSA offices.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Bid Box situated at No 1 Bank Street 
,Pietermaritzburg 3201,Ground Floor. NB: By 1st September 2016 all 
suppliers doing business with government should be registered on the 
Central Supplier Database (CSD) and all organs of state need to utilise 
the suppliers registered on Central Supplier Database when procuring 
goods and services. Kindly register your business on National Treasury 
Central Supplier Database, to register visit: www.csd.gov.za
For technical information please contact: Ms TN Cingo. Tel: (033) 846 
3399 Email: ThabisoC@sassa.gov.za. Hours: 08:00- 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mr V Mseleku, 
Tel: (033) 846 3449, Email: VukaM@sassa.gov.za, Hours: 08:00- 16:00.

This bid will be evaluated on functionality as stipulated in the Terms 
of Reference and only services providers who score a minimum of 70 
Points on functionality will proceed to be evaluated further on price and 
B-BBBE level contribution. This bid will be evaluated in accordance to 
80/20 preference point system, in terms of the Preferential procurement 
Regulation, 2017.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

The South African Social Security Agency hereby invites proposals for the 
appointment of service providers for the,supply,delivery and installation 
of office furniture and fitting for various offices of SASSA Kwazulu-Natal 
Region 

National: South Afri-
can Social Security 
Agency: General 
Services

SASSA:  65/ 20/ 
GS/ KZN

2021-02-12 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: No Briefing Session.

Bids obtainable from: Documents are obtainable from the National 
Treasury etender publication portal: www.tenders.gov.za, Cost of 
Documents: N/A, Payment Details: N/A, Notes: No documents will be 
issued at any SASSA offices.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Bid Box situated at No 1 Bank Street 
,Pietermaritzburg 3201,Ground Floor. NB: By 1st September 2016 all 
suppliers doing business with government should be registered on the 
Central Supplier Database (CSD) and all organs of state need to utilise 
the suppliers registered on Central Supplier Database when procuring 
goods and services. Kindly register your business on National Treasury 
Central Supplier Database, to register visit: www.csd.gov.za
For technical information please contact: Ms TN Cingo. Tel: (033) 846 
3399 Email: ThabisoC@sassa.gov.za. Hours: 08:00- 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mr V Mseleku, 
Tel: (033) 846 3449, Email: VukaM@sassa.gov.za, Hours: 08:00- 16:00.

This bid will be evaluated on functionality as stipulated in the Terms 
of Reference and only services providers who score a minimum of 70 
Points on functionality will proceed to be evaluated further on price and 
B-BBBE level contribution. This bid will be evaluated in accordance to 
80/20 preference point system, in terms of the Preferential procurement 
Regulation, 2017.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Appointment of a panel of Legal Experts for a period of three (3) years Gauteng: South 
African Weather 
Service: Legal 
Services

SAWS- 251/ 20 2021-02-19 at 
11:00Bids obtainable from: Bid documents are available free of charge and can 

be requested via email from the Bid Administrator at the following email 
address: bids@weathersa.co.za

Post or Deliver Bids to: Responses to this bid must be deposited in 
the Tender Box which is situated at the entrance foyer of the South 
African Weather Service head office at Eco Glades Block 1B, corner of 
Olievenhoutbosch and Ribbon Grass streets, Centurion, 0157
For technical information please contact: Mr. Vusi Maditsi. Tel: 012 367 
6264 Email: bids@weathersa.co.za. Hours: Monday to Friday 09:00am to 
04:00pm.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mr. Vusi Maditsi, 
Tel: 012 367 6264, Email: bids@weathersa.co.za, Hours: Monday to Friday 
09:00am to 04:00pm.

Due to the Covid 19 pandemic bidders are advised to make use of the 
email address rather than the phone numbers provided as access to the 
offices may be limited to staff during this period.


